

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.79/1997

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,UPSEB & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for intervention,directions,exemption from filing
O.T., interim stay & drectons & exem. from flng OT & Office Report)

Date : 10/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.(AC)
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
UP Power Corpm/ Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
UP Rajya Vidyut Utpadan
Nigam Ltd.
UP Jal Vdyut Nigam

For State of UP Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

For UOI Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv. for
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For UPSEB Mr. Sunil Jain,Adv.
Mr. Vjay Hansaria,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Sharma,Adv. for
M/s. Jain Hansaria & Co.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upahdyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

The submissions filed by Amicus Curiae is taken
on record.

Electricity Board and learned counsel appearing for the State of UP pray for and are granted six weeks' time to obtain instructions. At present, we have no doubt that the respondents shall make the appointments in accordance with law.

List this matter in the 3rd week of July, 2002.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master