

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.79/1997

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,UPSEB &amp; ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for intervention and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and placing status report/comparative chart and other documents and interim stay/directions)

Date : 13/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

Amicus Curiae Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R D Upadhyay, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. (NP)For Respondent (s)  
for UP Power Corpn., Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
UP Rajya Vidyut Utpadan  
Nigam Ltd., UP Jal  
Vidyut Nigam Ltd.

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

for Intervenor Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

for Union of India Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

In modification of this Court's order dated 7.10.2002, let the record be kept in a sealed cover at the place where it is lying at present. However, the Board shall immediately pay the fee to Mr. B.B. Sharma if it has not yet been paid.

List the matter in the third week of February, 2003.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master(S. KRISHNAN)  
Court Master