

ITEM No.21

Court No.13

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTERS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.79/1997

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,UPSEB &amp; ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for intervention and directions and exemption from filing O.T. And placing status report/comparative chart and other documents and interim stay/directions)

Date : 03/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHAAmicus Curiae Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG

Mr. T C Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv. (for intervenor)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.(for UPSEB)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

We have seen the Office Report. Mr. B B Sharma, Secretary, High Powered Committee has indicated in his letter that the records are kept under lock and key, and the key being with him, we direct that he shall deposit the key with the Registrar General of this Court within a period of two weeks. So far as his bills relating to travelling allowance, etc., are concerned, those will be looked into by the U.P. Power Corporation Limited and whatever is found due to Mr. B B Sharma, that may be paid to him.

I.As. Nos. 23, 26 and 29 may be listed on any Friday, if possible within three weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)(VIJAY AGGARWAL)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER