

W.P(C)No. 79 OF 1997
ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 23, 26 & 29, 31-34 in
Writ Petition(Civil) No.79/1997

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,UPSEB & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for interim stay/directions and exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to file additional affidavit and exemption from filing
O.T.)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is granted to the State Government to file a response in regard to suggestions
made by the learned Amicus Curiae. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER