

N

W.P(C)No. 79 OF 1997

ITEM No.1A.(J)

Court No.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.23,26,29 31-34 & 36 IN

W.P.(C) No.79/1997

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA                      Petitioner.

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, UPSEB & ORS.                      Respondents.

(HEARD BY HON'BLE N. SANTOSH HEGDE, B.N. SRIKRISHNA AND P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN, JJ)

Date :24/02/2005 This matter was called for pronouncement of judgment.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

The Court made the following  
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna pronounced the Order of this Bench comprising Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde and Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed non-Reportable order is placed on the file)