

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.23, 26, 29, 31-34, 36, 37-38, 47, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43-44, 45-46, 48-49, 50-51, 56 IN I.A .NO.51, 52-53,

54-55, 57-58 IN I.A.NO.55,59-61, 67, 62, 63, 64-66, 71 IN in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 79 OF

1997

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,UPSEB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay/directions and exemption from filing O.T. permission to file addl.

affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. for Modification of Order dated 24.02.05 and exemp tion from

filing O.T. for impleadment as petitioner and stay and placing addl.facts on record and a mendment of

prayer to stay)

(ALONGWITH THE REPORT OF THE COMMISSIONER)

Date: 25/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(N.P.)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

For Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv

Smt. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv

For Rly. Board

Mr. C.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

2

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanveer Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

For Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.68 for impleadment of the Association is allowed.

Let all other applications come along with the main matter.

List after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master