

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 79 OF 1997

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,UPSEB & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Srinavasa Murthy, Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Mr. Gopalo Subramaniam, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after three weeks.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)

(This matter is shown as I-2, Ct.1, dt. 20.2.07)