

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.17, 23, 26, 29, 31, 76, 77, 83-85 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 79 OF 1997

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, UPSEB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appeal against Registrar's order and recalling the court's order and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 16/01/2009 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG

Ms. Vandan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

2

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.P.Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr.Shaskti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mrs.Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr.Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Subodh S.Patil, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv

3

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. on 17.2.2009.

Meanwhile, the State of U.P. and the Electricity Board will file their respective
affidavits as to what steps have been taken so far.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master