

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.17,23,26,29,31,76,77,83-85 IN W.PETITION (C) NO(S).79 OF 1997

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,UPSEB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions, appeal against Registrar's Order and recalling/modification of Court's Order dt. 21.3.2007 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

Mr. Gopal Subramaninum, ASG (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Prashant Bhushan,Sumeet Sharma,
Rohit Kumar Singh, Mayank Misra,
Somesh Rattan, Abhishek Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhyani, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

M/s. Aarohi Bhalla, Shekhar Raj Sharma,
Subodh S. Patil, Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG, UP.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Amicus Curiae is granted four weeks time to file suggestions arising out of the issues with a copy to the respondents. Respondents are granted another four weeks for filing response.

Post after eight weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master