

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.17,23,26,29,31,76,77,80,83-85 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 79 OF 1997

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,UPSEB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appeal against Registra's Order and recalling/modfication of court's order dt.21.3.07 and Exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/04/2009 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.shail Kr.Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr.Suraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr.B.P.Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr.Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr.D.K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha ,Adv(NP)

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv(NP)

2

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned Amicus Curiae has filed certain suggestions regarding large scale theft of electricity by consumers and other allied matters. The

State of Uttar Pradesh and the U.P.State Electricity Board will file their response by last week of August, 2009.

List in the last week of August, 2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master