

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.17, 23, 26, 29, 31, 76, 77, 80 AND 83-85
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 79 OF 1997

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, UPSEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and appeal against the order of the Registrar
and for direction/recall/modification of court's order dated
21.3.2007 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

Mr. Gopal Supramanium, SG (AC)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. (AC)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Harshlata, Adv.
for Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Misra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv

...2/-

:2:

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv

Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned Amicus Curiae

for some time. Before we hear the matter further, we direct the U.P. Power Corporation Limited to file copies of all the references made to the Bijli Adalat constituted vide Office Memorandum dated 17th October, 2000; the orders passed by the Bijli Adalat and follow up action taken thereon. The said documents shall be filed within two weeks with advance copy to the learned Amicus Curiae.

List on 9th March, 2011 at 3.00 p.m.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master