

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.17,23,26,29,31,76,77 AND 80

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.79/1997

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,UPSEB & ORS Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
UPPCL: Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent No.17: Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv. (N/P)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv. (N/P)

For Intervenor: Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (N/P)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv. (N/P)

...2/-

- 2 -

For U.P. Rajya Vidyut Parishad Abhiyanta Sangh: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (N/P)

For State of U.P.: Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv. (N/P)

For Union of India: Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

For CAG: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be taken up for further consideration on
Thursday [2nd May, 2013].

The learned Amicus Curiae is requested to provide a
written note of his submissions to Mr. Pradeep Misra, learned
advocate appearing for the U.P.P.C.L.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar