

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.86 & 87/2017 in Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).79/1997

SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,UPSEB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T and office report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girdhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
For Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.
UOI Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

State of UP Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Senior Counsel (Amicus Curiae) seeking for a short adjournment.

At the request and in the interest of justice, hearing is adjourned.

To be listed for consideration after one week.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar