

~ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 86 & 87/2017 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 79/1997  
SURESH CHANDRA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN,UPSEB & ORS Respondent(s)  
(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 17/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Amicus Curiae Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
for Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Deepamn Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the rival  
parties, and in the interest of justice, post all pending  
interlocutory applications for consideration on 24.04.2017.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS