



CHAIRMAN, UPSEB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Amicus Curiae (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girdhar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. J. P. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Indu Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

4

Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 86 and 87 of 2017 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 79/1997

Learned counsel for the applicant is permitted to

withdraw the instant applications, with liberty to seek his remedy,

before a competent adjudicatory forum, if the apprehensions

expressed made by the applicant, in the instant applications, turn

out to be correct. He will also have the liberty to approach this

Court, in case he is so advised, in accordance with law.

I.A. Nos. 17, 23, 26, 29, 31, 76, 77 and 80 in Writ Petition(s)

(Civil) No(s). 79/1997

The instant petition is disposed of, in terms of the

statement made by the Solicitor General of India.

All the pending interlocutory applications have been

rendered infructuous, and the same are disposed of as such.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)